FROM : Distributed by History-Kart.150m.com - Please pay $3.00 distribution fee at our website M Pl

~ KART engine ~ MC91 series
(LLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

jUNE 1970

S
. { 27 — " .
’ * _ Page
The. policy of McCulloch Corporation is one of . LT L
continual improvement in design, manufacturing Flgurej _1' General.» « « ¢ i+ - - - 2
and engineering advancement wherever possible . T
to assure still finer two-cycle power tools. Figure 2. Carburetor Assembly. - - 4

Hence, specifications, equipment, colors, design
and manufacturer's suggested list prices are . .
subject to change without notice and MeCulloch Figure 3. Carburetor Assembly. -
Corporation reserves the right to make such :
changes without prier notification or obligation - . .

tobackfit or supply backfit components for units Figure 4. Powerhead Assembly - - - 8

previously shipped from the factory.’

(=]

P

(See pdge 3 for cancelled and superseded parts lisfé)

McCULLOCH

JOPYRIGHT 1970 s 84456
ViecCULLOCH CORPORATION : ' ' - o Lo

'S

M-




O

FrROM =

1 Series

{

FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4

Jan.

19 2882 B4:17AM P2

&*—-_29

Figure 1. General




FROM =

FR< NO. @ BA3-952-5884

Jan. 19 2002 @4:18AM FP3
MC 91 Series
(:w FIGURE 1. GENERAL
Jtem Part . Units Per Usable on
No. Number Description Assy Code
MC 91 Series Usable on Code
Model MC 91 MC 91 MC 914 | MC 9IC MC 91B
Letter A B8 C D E
Serial without | Prefixed | Prefixed Prefixed | Prefixed
Numbers! Prefix 10- 11~ 12- 13-, Al2-
1 100249 Nut - Hex 1/4-28 .oviiiunrensncns N 2 Al
2 100153 . Lockwasher - 1/4 ........ccu-et 2 Al
3 Carburetor Assy (See Figures 2 &3)....... rrene All
4 65939 Gasket - Carburetor ......ccarervvaaseranmnranss 1 All
5 68001 Valve Assy - Reed bloek .......ooouennan veeenn . 1 All
8 101687 Screw - RAhd 6-32x1/4 ... c.vvveiennnnn . 4 All
T 65904 Plate -~ CIAMP +rcvesrevsnmmmarrrrseasscrsans : 2 All
] 88074 Valve -~ REEH .osvrenoassramencsronnncacares 2 Al
g 65937 Gasket - Reedblock ........ F R P 1 AB
68894 Gasket - Reed block ........ P erareeionnn i C,D,E
10 103947 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1 (SEMB).....ovvirnanees 4 Al
11 68880 Adapter Assy - Carburetor ...vevcavenscsssss ‘s 1 All
12 47868 . Stud - Adapter.......ceirireiinseran e 2 All
13 48516 Gasket - Adapter .....ccaviaurairceraniarrees 1 All
14 57565 Cover Assy - Spark plug .. ..covciaiananaiunnn 1 All
( . 55618 Guard - Flywheel . .....coc.coasamnenoncnnns van 1 ABCD
DS 104815 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 (SEMS).......counnes 4 ABCD
1 102760 Sorow - Hex hd 10-24 X1 courvvrrercrrammaansns 4 E
17 110264 Washer - #10 . .. ancnes st anannareas 4 E
18 101326 Wut - Hex 10-24 ........ e aanaaans U 2 Al
19 68989 Fan Housing ..icaceeveascsnaaartsneaaniss ‘e 1 All
20 101982 Screw - Hexhd 1/4-20x1 ............ vearesenn 4 Al
121 13643 Washer - Special .. .cvverrerssrmainsaraenranes 4 All
22 67254 Cover - Crankease bOROM 4oov-veunareraaoarees 1 All
23 65578 Gasket = COVET ...vvivanararansssacscns PRI 1 All
24 Powerhead Assy (See Figure4) ........ovvoncene _ Al
25 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x /8 (SEMS) ...c.ivevanns 3 D
-26 101191 Nut - Hex. 10-24 ......... iseane hatneacaranneaes 3 D
94211 Starter ASSY c.oevvvconvacnnses esewesvarrrtanes 1 D
217 104396 . Serew - Panhd 10-24 x 3/4 ....... vervens ves 2 D
28 650647 . Cover - Starter.........- esessessaserres ‘e i D
29 57232 . Plate - Handle .......... fiveananas civeenee 1 D
30 57231 ., Cup-Handle ......cconvrenne desmenns vaeaans 1 D
31 87230 . Handle - Starter .......c.. ooareenacas esean 1 D
32 101136 Rivet - ROPE suvarncansnnsccsasanronons 1 D -
33 28716 Rope - Starter ....... R i D
34 571782 Drum - Starter ...... D heesaeceseaasaserannen i D
35 57780 Ratchet - Starter ... .. .cupeneaes ereanmeane 1 D
36 51665 Spring - Rewind ...........0et crseues erae 1 D
ik 84212 . Pase -~ Starter......-coeeeaneraaaaas sasere 1 D
18 69819 Fan Housing ASSY ......coeerrensonsansers weean 1 D
39 103819 . RIVEL wereiovraaarrsnrenaraanens veesens . 1 D
40 24236 Washer - Special _..vcaeereneocaararaanens . 2 D
41 50818 Spring ...eceee iresaureciavareisassrasaanns 1 D
42 50817 Button = Stop sWEh L ..oviariaiiaaneeaaee 1 D

<

Iilustrated Parts List,

for MC 91Series kart engines. Discard the following lists:

IPL 65942 and Parts List Sheet 66328 covering MC 91 engines having seria

IPL 68620 covering MC 91 engines having serial numbers prefixed 10-,
IDL 68008 covering MC 91A engines having serial numpers prefixed 11-.

P/N B4456, supersedes and cancels all previcus'lists issued

Addendum 69813 covering MC 91iC engines having serial pumbers prefixed 12-.

1 numbers without prefix.



FrROM = FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Jan. 19 ZdA2 B4 18AM

M 91 Series

r

A

Figure 2 Carburetor Assembly



FrROM =

FAA

MO,

IoBEI-

982-61ER4 Jan., 19 28062 B4:19AM PSS
MC 91 Series
C FIGURE 2. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY
jtem Part Units Per Usable on
No. Number Description Assy Code
MC 91 Series Usable on Code
Model MC 91 MC 91 MC 914 | MC81C | MC91B
Letter A B C D E
Serial Without | Prefixed | Prefixed | Prefixed | Prefixed
Numbers| Prefix 10- 11- 12- . | 13-, Al2-
68886 Carburetor ASSY .......cocvevesnioaroonnsssons 1 ABC
82894 Carburetor ASSY .....ivrisavrssansrerasacsnss 1 D
1 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40 x 1/4 (SEMS) ....... ves 1 D
2 65934 Plate - ChoKE +vvvevnvsornsnmacenarssnrssns 1 D
3 82893 Shaft Assy - Choke .....c.ceiivvinereccinas 1 D
4 100071 Ball - Choke detent ............ eetessennnn 1 D
5 52930 Spring - Choke detent .. ...oovvrrvrveenrneas 1 D
6 101796 Pin - Groove ..... hetreresaeranarnociann 1 D
7 104520 Serew - Pan hd 10- 24x7/8 (SEMS) hresaranes 4 AB,CD
8 69169 Body - Fuel pump......... FAPI deenan P, 1 ABCD
9 48011 Filter - Fuel cccvvvrrenennnans vesesaaaran 1 ABCD
10 57274B Diaphragm - Fael pump ....cceneaiianenn.en 1 ABCD
11 69170 Plate - DIiaphragm . ..oouavoceocsrsravaneens 1 ABCD
12 66092 . Diaphragm - Carburetor .......co.--voeeins 1 ABCD
13 53T66A . Valve - Check ....cuvevunnnnnscsntsnsnnnnns 1 ABCD
4 62910 . Screw-Idlespeed ...... .- it iaaaaenes 1 A
i 55397 ., Screw-Idlespeed ....cnarecreareenmcannnns 1 B.CD
15 51705 . Spring - Idle screw .......cc0a0enen 1 AB,CD
16 104814 . Serew - Pan hd 4-40 x 1/4 (SEMS}....... vhee 2 AB,CD
17 50701A Arm - Throttle shaft ..........eeeaeee s 1 AB,.CD
18 65935 Spring - Throttle return ....ooaineeennnnnn. 1 AB,CD
18 110055 Screw - Fil hd 8-32x3/8 (SEMS)........... 1 AB.CD
20 55082 . CHp-S8haft ...cenrniiarrnmre i arees 1 ABCD
21 65934 . Plate - Throttle ....... ey 1 AB,CD
22 65932 . Shaft Assy - Throttle ...........coceneevar- 1 ABCD
23 68893 _ Needle - Main adjustment +.....ovevrocesens 1 ABCD
24 52936 . Spring - Needle ...... eaesanreaEnaaase ey 2 ABCD
25 52937 .. Washer - Packing ......c..... ereneeaianan 2 ABCD
26 52938 Packing - Needle .........cccvcuaornnns ‘e 2 AB,CD
27 67264 Needle - Idle adjustment «......ooceereaecss 1 AB.CD
28 68907 Body Assy - Carburetor .......cccoonciennans 1 ,B,C
69812 Body Assy - Carburetor ..<... .. vvveanans 1 D
29 103460 . Sérew - Flhd 4-40x1/4 ....... i 2 ABCD
30 66097 . . Cover -Capillary .......... eveaiaien . 1 ‘AB,C,D
k) ! 66098 . . Gasket - COVEr .....cocuuaiascus eaaeaea 1 AB,CD
32 104728 Screw - Bind hd 6-32x1/4 ......... PP 1 - AB,C,D
33 104305 Pin - Lever ........ e esisenararase 1 ABCD
34 55688 Lever -Inlet ... ....oveiinunnns ieseans 1 AB,CD
35 57172 . Spring - Lever ..........c... 1 ABCD
36 80163A . Set - Needle and BOAY ... cceeernerrnnsnns 1 AB,CD
37 63038 . Needle - Valve . .ccouiievaranociesvane 1 ABCD
38 58669 . Body - Valve ....ceceenvancciannsecss 1 ABCD
39 55689 . . Washer - Valve .....cccceeecins Caeeees 1 AB.CD
40 65611 . . ValveAssy -Check ........iiavvrannenas 1 AB
68890 . Valve ASSy - Check ..cooeevrivrrneaeren . 1 cCb
41 550624 Bushing - SRAL .o reerrrncannanrornnsns 2 ABCD




19 2882 B4:19AM P&

Jan.

I BEI-982-6EEd

FARA MO,

FrROM =

~ MCA‘H Series

Figure 3. Carburetor Assembly




FrROM :

FRx MO, @ BE3Z-932-
=Z—GEER Jan. 19 20602 A4:260AM P7
FIGURE 3. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY
——
Part Units Per Usable on
l Number Description ABSY Code
MC 81 Series Usable on Code
Model MC 91 MC 91 MC o1a | McoiC | MC p1B
Letter A B C D E
Serial | without | Préfixed Prefixed | Prefixed | Prefixed
Numbers| Prefix 10- 11~ 12- 13-, Al2-
84446 CarburetorAssy............-.....‘..... 1 E
1 104520 . Screw Assy-panhdlo-24x7/a (SEMS) .....» 4 E
2 84941 .BOdY'Fu61p\lmP--..-...-c-ocvco------ 1 E
3 48911 .Filter-Fuel......................... 1 E
. 4 572748 .Dia.phragmnssy-Fuelpump.............. 1 E
5 69170 . PlatE-Dia[lhIagm...............---.-- 1 E
6 66092 .Diaphragm-carburetor..........-..--.- 1 E
7 53766A .Va.lve-Check........................_ 1 E
8 55397 .Screw—ldlespeed................... IR | E
9 51705 Spring - Idle screw 1 E
10 104814 . Screw-Panhd4-40x1/4(SEMS) o neaensae 2 E
11 50701A .Arm-'l'hrotﬂesha.it R I I 1 E
12 85935 . 'mg-Throttlereturn................. 1 E
13 110055 . Serew - Fil hd 8-32 x 3/8 (SEMS) covvrrrv-ee i E
14 55082 .Clip-Throttleshaft ..... I 1 E
15 65934 .Pla.te—'I‘hrottle....................... 1 B
16 65932 " Shaft Assy - Throttle . ... e.o- - ees s 1 E
11 §4540 . Needle Assy - High speed adjustment . .. ... 1 E
18 67502 .Spr'mg-Needle....................... 2 E
19 52937 . Washer - Packing J R IR I 2 B
( ) 52038 | Ring - Packing e .essoeserrroirtt Tl 2 E
4 84939 . Needle - Idle adjustment + ¢ -« vcmmpemm ettt 1 E
492 84947 . Body Assy - Carburetor 1 E
23 101786 . . Pin - Choke plate . e 1 E
24 488217 . e Plug-Chokeshaftbore.............. . 2 E
25 55062A . . Bushing - Body T KR R R 2 E
26 104728 .Screw-Leverpin..................... 1 E
27 104305 . Pin-Lever ...«:--- J L R 1 E
28 84317 D fever ~Mlet. .o mvenm 0t e eeean 1 E
29 57172 . Spring - Lever. .. .- R 1 E
30 83753 .Needle—lnletvalve....,............... 1 E
31 84942 .Screw-Circuitplate................... 3 E
32 84938 . Plate - Circuit R I 1 E
33 84944 . Diaphragm-Checkvalve I 1 E
34 84945 .Gasket-Circuitplate................... 1 E
35 84946 . Gasket - Circuit plate . . .« - - S e aaraseuer 1 E




FrROM :

MC 91 Series

FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd

Jan. 19 26082 B4:28ARM P38

\J@
{
‘

wienre 4. Powerhead Assembly




FrROM = FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4

Jan. 19 2882 B4:21AM PY

MC 91 Series

[\w- FIGURE 4. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY
item Part Units Per Usable on
No. Number Description Assy Code
MC 91 Series Usable on Code
* Model MC 91 MC 91 MC 914 | MC 81C MC 91B
Letter A B Cc D E
Serial Without | Prefixed | Prefixed | Prefixed Prefixed
Numbers| Prefix 10- 11~ 12- 18., Al12-
1 101179 Nut - Hex T/16-20 .. coeennnrnnnrenen verarraeass 1 AN
101270 Washer =T/16 .v.vveiivniinaccssrenennces I 1 Al
3 68280 Flywheel ABSY . i..vececrcvarsnsancannanane veren 1 ABCE
658282 Flywheel & Pawl ASSY vevrvoresnnosssans eeraans 1 D
4 361448 . Pin-Starterpawl ......coiireenen veerrarasae 2 D
5 24093 . Pawl - Starter.........cccvracecisirraonenans 2 D
6 50582 . Spring - Pawl ..ecccasnearrrernoansamsrcnes 2 D
7 103819 Key - Woodruff ..oueevrvaoisurrermcrsaonnees 1 All
8 102289 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 ceriierrieneananes . 3 All
9 102189 Washer -#10 ... . cvnrvneenes 3 All
310 104815 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 (SEMS) .v.vnveravens 1 AN
i1 50671 Retziner - Breaker hoX COVET .......conavoes veas 1 All
12 505884 Cover - Breaker boxX ..... .. ccvccecrarannsas veae 1 All
13 65584 Gasket - Breaker DOX .. cccveevoroccemvnaannnone 1 Al
14 55494 Screw Assy - Sealing .-...cvvveecaariaraens veee 2 All
: 55492 . Washer - Sealing ......cvenececcannnrranenes . 2 All
0 100251 Nut - Hex 8-32 . ... ceicnniiiracaananas eeseeaanne 1 All
A9 100057 Lockwasher - #8 ..... rermieeanae eeeeimeaan 1 All
18 50381A Insulator - Preaker terminal .. cv vvnecaernanns 1 All
19 103672 Screw - Fil hd8-32x1/2 (SEMS) svvvvvvrivnonnns 1 Al
20 '50076A Breaker ASSY ....cesueesocssssssmaacasa issasane 1 All .
21 103672 Serew - Fil hd 8-32 x 1/2 SEMSB) ... .ccunnennres 1 All
22 50074 C CORAENSET +.voc-vusareraresannemssss creeaae . 1 ABCD
61650 CONAENSET «.e.ovssavararssanssnns ceenaes veeean 1 B
23 50664 Felt - Breaker BOX ...vvvvcrnnecasnans weasas e 1 All
24 . 57126A Cover - Crankease ....... fveeeesaen ereseene ves 1 All
25 . 101326 . Nut -Hex10-24 .iivvrccrecrcmarcoacrsnacsecs 2 All
26 54184 . Wiper - Felt ....... J R R 1 Al
a7 50663 L Seal ~Ofl.......ceiieaeann 1 . All
28 104523 PO RINE --cvvvescasnsnnreasas e issssaenae 1 Al
29 100824 Bearing, Ball ........coccee PO SUUDIE | Al
30 103746 Locknut - Hex 3/8-24 ...... o eveeaanans ereene ) [ All
31 - 103879 Key - WOOATUEE «eeenrnrsnsesncanumanesonmsasses 1 All
32 65927 . Nameplate .....ccccnun- PP verane 1 AB
68900 NAmeplate ... ...cvmmvarascmsssmnnasonsans ceene 1 C -
84705 Nameplate ....coearrreacs- eerererssaresraes . 1 E
33 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 (SEMS) ......... R 2 All
34 100352 Wagher - #10 ........ 2 Al
35 51251 Lamination Assy ......... 1 An
36 51253 Retainer - Cofl....oooiireineans Cederaaerenas 2 All
37 57643A Kit - Coll ... veveinreaciiserranrrriss vesrendun 1 All
1 38 50120 . Wire Assy ~ Sparkplug .......ccaaains Cearas 1 All
39 55061 . COMNECEOL + v vaevarssvmmassnonarasassssscarses 1 All
40 55060 S -7 7> S weneae vee 1 All
41 55617 . Nipple coviencecninanans Crereieea Ceeeennan 1 All
42 101883 . Wire Assy -Ground ...o.....iriiraaiaan caaan 1 All
57225 . Wire Assy - Primary «.....ovreccccasnammenes 1 All
83563 Spark Plug - 14 mm ~ 0.375 reach ...........c00- 1 ABCD
84536 Spark Plug - 14 mm - 0.472 reach ..... trseeiaenn 1 E
104534 Serew - Skt hd 10-24 x 1-13/32- ... .covvi-- cee 6 Al
24236 Washer - Special ... ..ooiiiiiioiiisaneraes 6 All
63895 Head - Cylinder . _.........coieeaaues ceeaes veees 1 ABCD
84441 Head - Cylinder . .....coooiuriivieianesinarraes 1 E
65577 Gasket - Cylinder head ..........ccocvenes e 1 AB,C.E




FEOM =

FAR< HO. —382-
I BE.3-952-6E14 Jan., 19 2062 B4:Z1AM P18

| W 91 Series

]
FIGURE 4. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY (CONT.)
Item Part Units Per Usable on
No. Number Description Assy Code
69760 Gasket - Cylinder head ... c.coenmreerener cenee 1 D
49 68898 Piston ASSY ... J T R R 1 AB,C.E
50 47767 . Ring Set - PistOn c..ceoeracnrreens heenreas 1 AB,C,E
51 101208 " Bearing - Needle ........  eeeevanesaneranans 2 B,C,D
104519 " Bearing - Needle ....oveecaaraaonronenrene” 2 E
52 47903 Connecting ROd ASBY «exeerscoeonremsrsreesrors 1 AN
53 60210A . Screw - Skt hd special ....oeeceeeiarereee 2 Al
54 69891 . Roller - Needle,.......-- heenearaneesans vee 24 All
55 62831 Pin - PIStON ..vccarenararnresancstes ereserreee 1 ABCD
\869408 Pin - Piston .....ccenevane ireeenneriaas - 1 E
56 48586C CrankShaft .....coecovrarsssmararzmsaenemeress 1 All
57 65913 Crankcase ASSY .c.esav-erers haneesesvamsaanas 1 AB
68901 Crankcase ABSY ce-erseesoresensrorest seneeeass 1 c,D
84325 Crankease ASSY seeeeesreeasererassssosesrsess 1 E
58 = 104128 . Seal = Ol ..euivanesssanrasmrorannrosarnrass 1 AB
** 81949 ., Seal =Oil ........-ane vecerneecesarasaennrs 1 C,D.E
59 104858 . Bearing - Needie ..........er eeegacieeaiane i AN
60 185564 . Retainer - Nut.....ccvaaeancaarnese rvrece- 4 All
61 101143 . Nut -Hex1/4-20 .........0eeeenn fisassatere 4 All
62 28053 . Retainer ~Nut ........ e err e e ’ 2 - AR
63 57063 . Retainer - MUt .....cccervseecomraronamrrees 4 All
64 104255 . Retatner = Nut ....couuvomrarnnmeenraureres 2 All
_ 65 101326  Nut - Hex 10=24 ... ovoriarnmuniririarsnees 8 All
) 66 110179 . Plug - Expansion 7,8 T 3 All
o 67 23374 . Insert - TAPIOK .ovsvevnersnarmeanvrmenenns 2 ABCD
68 110196 Serew = Pan hd 8-32 x T4 LT 74 S 2 ABCD
69 659117 Cover - Boostport ....... verasevmrareraes vaens 1 ABCD
10 68924 Gasket - Port cover .........-sennr wrseautse 1 ABCD

* Rubber lip seal with garter spring. Install with lip of seal inward.

** Rubber lip seal with teflon (blue color} backing, Install with lip of se:;.l outward.



FrROM :

FR< MO, —352-
] GE3-952-6EE4 Jan., 19 2002 84:22AM P11

MC 91 Series

' ACCESSORIES
Part Usable on
Number Description Code
MC 91 Series Usable on Code
Model MC 91 - MC 91 MC 914 MC 91C MC 91B
Letter A B C D E
Serial without | Prefixed | Prefixed Prefixed | Prelixed
Numbers| Prefix 10~ 11- 12- 13-, Al2-
68880 Piston Assy - 0.005 in. oversize ......-. haaesann All
66790 . Ring Set - Piston 0.005 in. oversize ......cccer All
68897 Pigton Assy = 0.010 in. OVETBIZE «corvocasoannsne All
47768 . Ring set - Piston 0.010 in. oversize .......-..- All
13639A Clutch, Drum, Bearing & Sprocket Assy - 10 tooth . All
60315 . Clutch Assy ...... vesseaeans eeenerrraseenane All
4817364 . Drum, Bearing & Sprocket Assy - 10 tooth ..... All
104460 .. Bearing -Needle ......cnveevness derasaens All
48737 ., . Spacer - Sprocket .. ...corenaereiit gl ‘s All
13638A Clutch, Drum, Bearing &. Sprocket Assy - 11 tooth . ALY
60315 . Clutch ASSY «.vosvens J rsaesaens All
48734A _ Drum, Bearing & Sprocket Assy - 11 tooth ..... Al
104460 . Bearing - Needle ....ccrervermorrenes e All
48737 . . Spacer, Sprockeb .eseve--ineece el eraenen : All
ﬁk - 13637A Clutch, Drum, Bearing & Sprocket Assy - 12 tooth . Al
T 60315 . Clutch ASSY ovcuveensre-s fieesnsveaseaenrnncs All
AT 48714A .. Drum, Bearing & Sprocket Assy - 12 tooth ..... All
104460 . . Bearing - Needle ......------ teetvsiasueas All
48731 . . Spacer - Sprocket ....c.ecererene feereaae . ANl
486317 " §procket - 10 £0Oth weeenaacnens vecsren eaaeae - All
48638 Sprocket - 11 £00th .evesenmerermnerrrensere All
48639 Sprocket-lﬂtooth........... ........... All
48711D Kit - Rewind starter «...---ocerseerernrosreess All
48662 Kit - Engine mounting B seavemearerrrrrosaeans AN
68047 Kit - Piston pin & bearing 100l . cvresrnenarnanann An
68959 Kit—hnedexhaust(vertical) Al
68960 Kit-TunedexhaustmOrizontal) All
65712 Cuide - TIMINE «.eeversrmmarrrmsnesss All
48609 Header - Exhaust ,.osevecevrecmsroees All
66793 Decal - McCulloch powered ...... veaees Cereaaaaa All
66794 Degal - MOCUIOEh .- iwssejvamserssersmmesress Al
65948 - - Manual - Kart engine -«..«-- aeanses eeaeaaan All




FrROM :

FR: MO

d in this Master 11
Engineering Recor
f our knowledge.

The information con_ta'me
Illustrated Parts Lists,
is accurate tO the best ©

n saw model is given a code letter.
hand column, the part is u
. a part is used on all models €
the word C“A1?’ appears in the right-
letters.

: Names of parts have been checked and
J¢ Master parts Price List except in a3 V€
U was required.

The illustrations of th

- petween parts with the sa
complicated for use if they did.
for each item number.

Instead, the ilh_xstration

I BE3-952-

\ustrated Parts Li
ds and the Master P

whenever th
sed on the engines of the m
overed in
hand column instead o

made to agree with the names
ry few cases where additional nomenclature

e individual parts do not necessarily pi

B
Jan. 19 2082 B4:22AM P12

f

st is based on original
arts Price List and

e code letter appears in
odel for which the code
the Master Iustrated
{ the code

given in the

ctare all the differences
me item number becausé the illustrations would be too
shows @ representative part

¢ E=IMCULLOCH

® MANUFACTURING o

McCULLOCH CO_RPORATION

INTERNATIONAL DlVISlONS:
LOS ANGELES, CALIF.
HONG KONG, B. c.C.:

McCULLOCH OF CANADA LTD.
4338 VISCOUNT ROAD, MALTON,

McCULLOCH OF EUROPE, N. V.

ANTOON SPINOYSTRAAT, 5, B-2800 MEC

McCULLOCH OF AU
p.O. BOX 223, SEVEN H

ILLS, N.S.W. 2147,

6101 WEST CENTURY BLVD,, LOS ANGELES, C

ALIFORNIA 90045

P. O. BOX 45466
G.P.O.

BOX 879

ONTARIO. CANADA

HELEN, BELGIUM

STRALIA PTY., LTD.

AUSTRALIA

—_,___.,—-..-.___......—-—-—_....-_.__4__..,_._%_



L
e

c - MC

FrROM =
FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Jan.

'TM/CEngine

Model 400167D Serial Numbers Prefixed 10-,1]

19 2082 B4:23AM P13

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Marchk 1973

The policy of McCulloch Corporation is ‘ . Pag
one of continual improvement in design, 3 .

manufacturing and engineering advance= Figure 1. General .« .o o co e 2
ments wherever possible to assure still

finer two-cycle power tools. Hence, Spe- Figure 2. Carburetor Assembly. . ... .- 4
cifications, equipment, colors, design and :
manufacturer's suggested list prices are Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly . . .....6

subject to change without notice and the
MecCulloch Corporation reserves the right
to make such changes without prior notifi-
cation or obligation to baclfit or supply :
backfit components for uniis previously

shipped from the factory.

~

(© u.s.A. 1873 - MCCULLO 1
CH CORFORATION _ 89676





















